

Resolution of the Township of Bernards

1 Collyer Lane, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 908-204-2510; www.bernards.org

Resolution #2019-0434

Approval of Special Event Permit for Basking Ridge Business Alliance for Winter Market and Tree Lighting on 12/07/2019 in Basking Ridge Including Temporary Street Closure and Banner Display

WHEREAS, Marcy Borcherding, representing the Basking Ridge Business Alliance, 5 Lyons Road, #325, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 "the applicant," has requested a special event permit for 12/07/2019, from 12:00 PM to 7:00 PM for the purpose of holding a Winter Market and Tree Lighting which includes temporary street closure and the display of a temporary banner; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has satisfied the requirements of the Revised General Ordinances of the Township of Bernards § 4-4. et. seq. and Resolution #070491; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk, Police Chief, Recreation Director, have reviewed the application in connection with this event; and

WHEREAS, the DPW Director and Township Engineer have reviewed the temporary banner application and found it to be in conformance; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the application fees already paid by the applicant, the applicant further agrees to reimburse the township for the cost of two off-duty police officers.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Bernards that the request for special event be approved, including the display of "Winter Market and Tree Lighting" temporary banner; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Bernards that special event approval including the temporary street closure of South Finley Avenue between Henry Street and East Oak Street from 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM.

Agenda and Date Voted: 10/29/2019

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify this is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Bernards Township Committee on 10/29/2019.

Rhonda Pisano, Municipal Clerk

The Basking Ridge Business Alliance is a non-profit organization that supports local businesses in the Bernards Township area and is sponsoring this event which anticipates up to 400 attendees. It includes a Winter Market with vendors hosted in Bishop Janes Church, carolers, and a tree lighting ceremony.